

## Howrah Municipal Corporation

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

## **Conservancy Department**

Memo No: -1324/Cons./19-20 Date:-10/12/2021

## Notice Inviting Quotation No.-01 of 2021-2022.

Quotation as stated below are invited from the reputed contractors. Quoted application shall be received by the Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), at his chamber up to 2:00 P.M. on 18/12/2021, purchase of tender paper on 20/12/2021 up to 01:30 P.M. and the quotation submission on 23/12/2021 up to 2:00 P.M. and same will be opened on the same date at 3:30 P.M. in presence of intending tenderers who will be present at the time.

S1.	Name of Work	Estimated	Adm. Approval	Time of	Cost of Tender
No		Amount	No.& Date	Completion	Paper
		(Rs.)			(Rs)
01.	Construction of a Open		COF/AA/		
	Masonry Chamber with	Rs.93,250/-	21-22/1123	30 Days	Rs.5,00/-
	adjacent high drain of Belgachia		Date :-		
	Dumping Ground within ward		11/11/2021		
	no -7 under H.M.C.				
02.	Desilting work of drain at		COF/AA/		
	Dasarath Ghosh Lane from 81/1,	Rs.86,930/-	21-221177	30 Days	Rs.5,00/-
	Dasarath Ghosh Lane (Sandip		Date :-		
	Chatterjee House ) to 75,		12/11/2021		
	Dasarath Ghosh Lane (House of				
	Kishor Ghosh ) in ward no -9				
	under Br. II, H.M.C.				

1) The Contractors/ Firms should have submitted non-refundable photo copies of valid PAN Card, Trade License, I.T return, G.S.T Certificate & return, Credentials & Professional Tax challan etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm/company.

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy).

NB: - 1) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the application will be treated as cancelled.

Sd/Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)
Howrah Municipal Corporation

## Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Secretary, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Executive Engineer (S&D), HMC,(5) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– For necessary actions, (6) A.E. Borough- II, ,HMC, (7) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards (8) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (9) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (10) Secretary Department (General) - For Paper Publication, (11) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (13) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (14) Office Copy.

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy), Howrah Municipal Corporation